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Fiberli - PSL Elektronik Fiberli

ELECTRONIC

LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

Report number: 0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44 TYPE : CROMA DOWN WEIGHT:---

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66 DIMENSION: 95X90mm SERIAL No.:28720954
DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA

MODEL CD66 D:2 CWIfExq2dYyAC 50HZ IP44107.5 S/MH (C0/180) 1.05

NOMINAL POWER (W) 5 EFFICIENCY (%) 100.0 S/MH (C90/270) 1.09

RATED VOLTAGE (V) 220 TOTAL FLUX(1lm) 231.37 n UP(C0-180)

NOMINAL FLUX (1m) 231.4 EFFICIENCY (1m/W) DIRECT n DN(C0-180)

LAMPS QUANTITY 1 n up (%) 4.9 n UP(C180-360)

TEST VOLTAGE (V) 220.6 n down (%) 95.1 n DN(C180-360)

LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION
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UNIT:cd
c0/180
—— C30/210
-30 30 C60/240 21
0 —— C90/270
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE (50%) :84.7 DEG
0
-90 -60 -30 0 30 60 90
ANGLE (DEG)
Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:27DEG Humidity:53%
Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m
Test Date:06-12-2014 Remarks: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44
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Fiberli PSL Elektronik

L]

ELECTRONIC

AVERAGE AND

CENTER E Figure

Report number: 0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli

Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44

TYPE : CROMA DOWN WEIGHT:---

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66

DIMENSION: 95X90mm SERIAL No.:28720954

Height AVR E CENTER E Diameter
22.061x 47.621x 267.50cm

1.50m
12.411x [ 5 26.791x 356.66cm

2.00m
3.101x Z{///\\\\x 6.701x 713.33cm

4.00m
2.451x Z/””ﬂ——_—____—‘“‘\x 5.291x 802.49cm

4.50m
1.381x 2.981x 1069.99cm

6.00m / \

Angle:83.4deg

Test System:LSG-1600
Temperature:27DEG

Operators:FATMA KARA
Test Date:06-12-2014

Test Set: 2.0deg/s
Humidity:53%

Test Distance:9.545 m

Remarks: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44

C-Gamma (TYPE C)
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Fiberli

- PSL Elektronik

L

ELECTROMIC

ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

Report number:

0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli

Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44

TYPE : CROMA DOWN

WEIGHT:---

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66

DIMENSION: 95X90mm

SERIAL No.:28720954

v co C45 C90 C135 C180 C225 c270 C315 ¥ ® zone @ total

5.0 105.2 105.2 106.4 107.0 107.1 106.6 105.1 104.5 0- 5 2.541 2.541
10.0 101.4 101.4 103.7 104.9 105.0 104.4 101.4 100.3 5- 10 7.446 9.987
15.0 96.02 96.02 99.21 100.8 101.0 100.4 95.84 94.56 10- 15 11.85 21.84
20.0 89.10 89.01 92.92 95.02 95.02 94.75 88.64 87.28 15- 20 15.49 37.34
25.0 81.17 80.81 85.18 87.28 87.55 87.55 80.53 78.98 20- 25 18.18 55.52
30.0 72.52 71.97 76.43 78.62 78.89 79.35 71.51 70.06 25- 30 19.82 75.35
35.0 63.59 62.95 67.32 69.33 69.69 70.51 62.40 61.13 30- 35 20.44 95.79
40.0 55.02 54.20 58.30 59.76 60.40 61.49 53.57 52.38 35- 40 20.15 115.9
45.0 46.64 45.91 49.56 50.65 51.29 52.75 45.28 44.27 40- 45 19.12 135.0
50.0 39.08 38.44 41.54 42.36 42.91 44.46 37.80 36.89 45- 50 17.57 152.6
55.0 32.34 31.52 34.43 34.80 35.44 36.89 31.15 30.42 50- 55 15.70 168.3
60.0 26.32 25.41 28.06 28.33 28.69 30.15 25.23 24.87 55- 60 13.66 182.0
65.0 20.95 20.13 22.50 22.77 22.86 24.05 20.04 19.86 60- 65 11.56 193.5
70.0 15.67 15.39 17.58 17.85 17.31 18.67 15.48 15.30 65- 70 9.432 203.0
75.0 11.20 11.11 13.21 13.39 12.11 13.75 11.20 11.02 70- 75 7.265 210.2
80.0 7.288 7.197 9.110 9.292 7.379 9.384 7.197 7.015 75- 80 5.144 215.4
85.0 3.826 3.644 5.466 5.375 3.644 5.466 3.644 3.462 80- 85 3.117 218.5
90.0 2.095 1.457 2.368 2.277 1.731 2.277 1.548 2.095 85- 90 1.494 220.0
95.0 2.004 1.548 2.004 1.457 1.548 2.095 1.457 2.004 90- 95 0.989 221.0
100.0 1.913 1.548 2.004 1.548 1.548 2.004 1.548 2.004 95-100 0.958 221.9
105.0 1.913 1.548 1.913 1.548 1.548 1.913 1.548 1.913 100-105 0.929 222.9
110.0 1.913 1.548 1.913 1.548 1.548 1.913 1.639 1.913 105-110 0.908 223.8
115.0 1.913 1.639 1.913 1.548 1.639 1.913 1.639 1.822 110-115 0.888 224.7
120.0 1.913 1.639 1.913 1.639 1.639 1.913 1.639 1.913 115-120 0.857 225.5
125.0 1.913 1.639 1.913 1.639 1.731 1.913 1.639 1.913 120-125 0.820 226.3
130.0 1.822 1.731 1.913 1.731 1.731 1.822 1.731 1.913 125-130 0.782 227.1
135.0 1.913 1.731 1.913 1.731 1.731 1.822 1.731 1.913 130-135 0.735 227.9
140.0 1.913 1.822 1.913 1.731 1.731 1.913 1.731 1.913 135-140 0.679 228.5
145.0 1.913 1.822 1.913 1.822 1.822 1.913 1.822 1.913 140-145 0.617 229.2
150.0 2.004 1.822 1.913 1.822 1.822 1.913 1.822 2.004 145-150 0.551 229.7
155.0 2.004 1.822 2.004 1.822 1.822 1.913 1.913 2.004 150-155 0.479 230.2
160.0 2.004 1.913 2.004 1.913 1.913 1.913 1.913 2.004 155-160 0.404 230.6
165.0 2.004 1.913 2.004 1.913 1.913 2.004 1.913 2.004 160-165 0.321 230.9
170.0 2.004 1.913 2.004 1.913 2.004 2.004 1.913 2.004 165-170 0.232 231.1
175.0 2.095 1.913 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 170-175 0.141 231.3
180.0 2.004 1.913 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 2.004 175-180 0.047 231.3
DEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:cd UNIT:1lm

Test System:LSG-1600

Temperature:27DEG

Operators:FATMA KARA
Test Date:06-12-2014

Test Set: 2.0deg/s

Humidity:53%

Test Distance:9.545 m

Remarks:
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C-Gamma (TYPE C)

CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44
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Fiberli - PSL Elektronik m — = 1n

ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

Report number: 0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA
NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44 TYPE : CROMA DOWN WEIGHT:---
SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66 DIMENSION: 95X90mm SERIAL No.:28720954
UNIT: cd
20 10%
75 — 20%
60 — ] \ - 30%
— a0
.y \ 50%
30 ] — 60%
9 15 - 70%
- RN M
E ‘ ~ 80%
s 0 +
: RIS
G155
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e~ —]
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=75
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-90 -75 -60 -45 -30 -15 0 15 30 45 60 75 90
HORIZONTAL (DEG)
Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:27DEG Humidity:53%
Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m
Test Date:06-12-2014 Remarks: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44
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Fiberli - PSL Elektronik |“'=

Fiberli

ISOLUX DIAGRAM

Report number: 0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44 TYPE : CROMA DOWN WEIGHT:---

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66 DIMENSION: 95X90mm SERIAL No.:28720954
CO PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:1x) PLANAR ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:1lx)

MH (m) C (DEG)

A TN
L

\
]

10 —]
11
0.0 5.0 10.0
16.00 2.700 S (m) 85.0 32.0
: — 2.7 — 75.0 — 11.0
— 13.00 —— 2.100 64.0 _ 5.30
11.00 - 1.300 S 53.0 e 3.20
— 8.000 . 1.100 43.0 1.10
5.400 0.800
Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:27DEG Humidity:53%
Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m
Test Date:06-12-2014 Remarks: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44
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Fiberli

- PSL Elektronik

L]

ELECTRONIC

LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

Report number: 0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli

Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA

NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44

TYPE : CROMA DOWN

WEIGHT:---

SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66

DIMENSION: 95X90mm

SERIAL No.:28720954

UNIT: cd
C (DEG)
, (DEG) 0 15 30 45 60 75 90 105 120 135 150 165 180 195 210
0.0 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107
5.0 105 105 106 105 106 106 106 106 107 107 107 107 107 107 107
10.0 101 101 102 101 103 103 104 104 105 105 106 106 105 105 105
15.0 96.0 95.1 96.4 96.0 97.6 97.4 99.2 99.2 101 101 102 102 101 102 100
20.0 89.1 88.1 89.6 89.0 90.9 90.7 92.9 92.9 95.0 95.0 96.7 96.4 95.0 96.1  94.7
25.0 81.1 79.9 81.7 80.8 83.0 82.7 85.1 85.0 87.5 87.2 89.5 89.1 87.5 89.1 87.5
30.0 72.5  71.1 72.9 71.9 74.2 73.7 76.4 76.2 78.8 78.6 81.0 80.5 78.8 80.9 79.1
35.0 63.5 62.2 64.0 62.9 65.2 64.6 67.3 67.0 69.6 69.3 71.7 71.3 69.6 71.8 70.1
40.0 55.0 53.5 55.3 54.2 56.3 55.6 58.3 57.7 60.4 59.7 62.4 61.9 60.4 62.5 61.0
45.0 46.6 45.3 47.1 45.9 48.0 47.1 49.5 48.8 51.3 50.6 53.2 52.7 51.2 53.7 52.1
50.0 39.0 37.8 39.6 38.4 40.2 39.2 41.5 40.7 43.0 42.3 44.8 44.2 42.9 45.2  43.8
55.0 32.3  31.0 32.7 31.5 33.2 32.3 34.4 33.5 35.6 34.8 37.1 36.6 35.4 37.5 36.1
60.0 26.3 25.0 26.6 25.4 27.1 26.1 28.0 27.1 29.1 28.3 30.5 29.8 28.6 30.6 29.2
65.0 20.9 19.8 21.2 20.1 21.6 20.7 22.5 21.7 23.5 22.7 24.5 23.9 22.8 24.5 23.1
70.0 15.6 14.7 16.3 15.3 16.8 16.0 17.5 16.9 18.5 17.8 19.4 18.6 17.3 18.9 17.7
75.0 11.2 10.3 11.7 11.1 12.3 11.6 13.2 12.5 14.1 13.3 14.6 13.4 12.1 13.5 12.6
80.0 7.28 6.46 7.65 7.19 8.38 7.83 9.11 8.65 9.93 9.29 10.1 8.83 7.37 8.74 8.10
85.0 3.82  3.27 4.19 3.64 4.73 4.28 5.46 4.91 6.10 5.37 6.0l 4.82 3.64 4.73 4.28
90.0 2.09 1.54 2.09 1.45 2.09 1.54 2.36 1.91 2.82 2.27 3.00 2.18 1.73 2.36 1.73
95.0 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.45 2.09 1.54 1.54 2.09 1.54
100.0 1.91 1.54 2.00 1.54 1.91 1.54 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 1.54 2.00 1.54
105.0 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 2.00 1.54 1.54 1.91 1.54
110.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.54 1.91 1.54
115.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.63 1.63 1.91 1.54
120.0 1.91 1.63 1.82 1.63 1.82 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.63 1.91 1.63
125.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.63 1.82 1.73 1.73 1.91 1.63
130.0 1.82 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.63 1.73 1.91 1.73
135.0 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.82 1.73 1.73 1.91 1.73
140.0 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.73 1.91 1.73
145.0 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.82 1.91 1.82
150.0 2.00 1.91 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.82 1.91 1.82
155.0 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.82 1.91 1.82 2.00 1.91 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.82 2.00 1.91
160.0 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.91
165.0 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.91 2.00 1.91
170.0 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 2.00 1.91
175.0 2.09 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00 2.00 1.91
180.0 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00 2.00 1.91

Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)

Temperature:27DEG Humidity:53%

Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m

Test Date:06-12-2014 Remarks: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44
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ELECTRONIC

Fiberli - PSL Elektronik Im=

LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

Report number: 0000453

MANUFACTURER: Fiberli Address:PSL ELEKTRONIK ANTALYA
NAME: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44 TYPE : CROMA DOWN WEIGHT:---
SPECIFICATION:CROMA DOWN 66 DIMENSION: 95X90mm SERIAL No.:28720954
UNIT: cd
C (DEG)
, (DEG) 225 240 255 270 285 300 315 330 345
0.0 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107 107
5.0 107 106 106 105 105 104 105 104 104
10.0 104 103 103 101 101 100 100  99.3 100
15.0 100 98.4 98.0 95.8 95.7 94.0 94.5 93.2 94.2
20.0 94.7 92.1 91.4 88.6 88.6 86.4 87.2 85.8 87.0
25.0 87.5 84.4 83.6 80.5 80.2 77.9 78.9 77.4 78.8
30.0 79.3 75.8 75.1 71.5 71.5 68.9 70.0 68.4 70.0
35.0 70.5 66.8 66.0 62.4 62.4 59.8 61.1 59.4 61.1
40.0 61.4 57.9 57.1 53.5 53.5 51.1 52.3 50.8 52.5
45.0 52.7 49.2 48.7 45.2 45.4 43.0 44 .2 42.7 44 .4
50.0 44.4 41.1 40.9 37.8 37.9 35.6 36.8 35.4 37.0
55.0 36.8  34.0 33.9 31.1 31.4 29.4 30.4 29.0 30.5
60.0 30.1 27.6 27.7 25.2 25.6 23.7 24.8 23.4 24.6
65.0 24.0 21.8 22.2 20.0 20.5 18.9 19.8 18.4 19.4
70.0 18.6 16.8 17.2 15.4 15.9 14.3 15.3 13.7 14.3
75.0 13.7 12.2 12.7 11.2 11.7 10.2 11.0 9.47 10.2
80.0 9.38  8.10 8.65 7.19 7.74 6.55 7.01 5.73  6.28
85.0 5.46  4.28 4.73 3.64 4.09 3.00 3.46 2.45 3.00
90.0 2.27 1.54 2.09 1.54 2.09 1.45 2.09 1.45 2.09
95.0 2.09 1.54 2.00 1.45 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 2.00
100.0 2.00 1.54 2.00 1.54 1.91 1.54 2.00 1.54 1.91
105.0 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91
110.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.82 1.54 1.91 1.54 1.91
115.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.82 1.63 1.91
120.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.82
125.0 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91 1.63 1.91
130.0 1.82 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91
135.0 1.82 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91
140.0 1.91 1.73 1.82 1.73 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.82 1.91
145.0 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.73 1.91 1.82 1.91
150.0 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 1.91 1.82 2.00 1.82 1.91
155.0 1.91 1.82 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00
160.0 1.91 1.91 2.00 1.91 1.91 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00
165.0 2.00 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.91 2.00 1.91 1.91
170.0 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 1.91
175.0 2.00 1.91 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00 1.91 2.00
180.0 2.00 1.91 1.91 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.91 2.00
Test System:LSG-1600 Test Set: 2.0deg/s C-Gamma (TYPE C)
Temperature:27DEG Humidity:53%
Operators:FATMA KARA Test Distance:9.545 m
Test Date:06-12-2014 Remarks: CD66 D:2 CW 4W 220VAC 50HZ IP44
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